# OP \$40.00 4404242

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MS. Leslie Stone		02/26/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GROWBABY, LLC
Street Address:	595 N. Main Street, Suite 2
City:	Ashland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97520
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4404242	PREGENESIS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2062221641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5414941433

**Email:** jerry@jerryhayneslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JERRY HAYNES LAW

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1570

Address Line 4: JACKSONVILLE, OREGON 97530-1570

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald D. Haynes
SIGNATURE:	/Jerry Haynes/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT signed 25Feb2019#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT signed 25Feb2019#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0884

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Leslie Stone, with an address of 595 N. Main Street, Suite 2, Ashland, Oregon 97520 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), warrants that she is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill in the trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") and federal trademark and service mark applications and registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Applications and Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, GrowBaby, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, with an address of 595 N. Main Street, Suite 2, Ashland, Oregon 97520 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title, interest in and to the Marks, Applications and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, Applications and Registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the Marks, Applications and Registrations identified in Schedule A hereto; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, Applications and Registrations, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof for the full term and all subsequent terms of any registration as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. This assignment is made free and clear of any liens and encumbrances.

Assignor:

Dated: February 26, 2019

LESLIE STONE

Accepted and Agreed:

GROWBABY, LLC

By: \_\_( Name:

Emily Allison Rydbom

Title:

Manager

## Schedule A

To the Assignment dated February 26, 2019 between Leslie Stone, with an address of 595 N. Main Street, Suite 2, Ashland, Oregon 97520 (the "Assignor"), and GROWBABY, LLC, with an address of 595 N. Main Street, Suite 2, Ashland, Oregon 97520 (the "Assignee").

# Trademarks/Service Marks:

PreGenesis

# U.S. Trademark/Service Mark Applications and Registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Date Registered
PREGENESIS	4404242	09/17/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0886

**RECORDED: 02/28/2019**